## **RESOLUTION #22-18**

## A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING A \$50 DONATION FROM K & K COLLECTIBLES TO THE BEAUTIFICATION FUND IN MEMORY OF AUDREY DEGLMANN

WHEREAS, Kathleen and Kevin Walz of K & K Collectibles donated \$50 to the City of Princeton

WHEREAS, they wish the donation to be in memory of Audrey Deglmann

WHEREAS, Princeton Twice New Clothing and Treasures has requested their donation be used beatification

WHEREAS, these Businesses have donated a total amount of \$50

ADODTED this costs alone of America coco

- **WHEREAS**, the City Council of the City of Princeton agrees that said contributions would be of benefit to the citizens of Princeton,
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Princeton, Minnesota hereby acknowledges and agrees to accept said donation by Kathleen and Kevin Walz of K & K Collectibles, who have donated on behalf of the citizens of Princeton.
- **BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the City Council of the City of Princeton designates said donation to be used for City beatification in memory of Audrey Deglman

ADDPTED this Zoth day of April, 2022.	
ATTEST:	Thom Walker, Mayor
Shawna Jenkins Tadych City Clerk	Thom waiker, wayor